Proportionate consolidation is no longer allowed as an accounting policy choice.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

For the six months ended 31 December 2013 (in HK Dollars)

1. BASIS OF PREPARATION AND ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

28 SEE CORPORATION LIMITED Interim Report 2014

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

For the six months ended 31 December 2013 (in HK Dollars)

1. BASIS OF PREPARATION AND ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

The adoption of HKFRS 11 has changed the Group’s accounting policy for its joint

venture which was previously accounted for using proportionate consolidation. The

financial effects on the Group’s consolidated statement of financial position as at

1 July 2012 and 30 June 2013 and its consolidated statement of profit or loss for

the six months ended 31 December 2012 as restated comparatives in the Group’s

unaudited consolidated financial results for the six months ended 31 December

2013, are as follows:

Impact on financial position

as at 1 July 2012

As

previously

reported

Retrospective

effect of

change in

accounting

policy As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets 39,188 (1) 39,187

Current assets 338,277 (109) 338,168

Current liabilities (84,102) 1,927 (82,175)

Net assets 293,363 1,817 295,180

Accumulated losses (419,933) 1,817 (418,116)

29SEE CORPORATION LIMITED Interim Report 2014

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

For the six months ended 31 December 2013 (in HK Dollars)

1. BASIS OF PREPARATION AND ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

Impact on financial position
as at 30 June 2013

As
previously

reported

Retrospective
effect of

change in
accounting

policy As restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets 38,490 – 38,490
Current assets 266,090 (98) 265,992
Current liabilities (65,128) 1,131 (63,997)

Net assets 239,452 1,033 240,485

Accumulated loss (471,991) 1,033 (470,958)

Impact on result for the six months
ended 31 December 2012

As
previously

reported

Retrospective
effect of

change in
accounting

policy As restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover 14,703 – 14,703
Gross profit 4,285 – 4,285
Other revenue 1,569 (364) 1,205
Administrative expenses (14,655) 169 (14,486)
Other operating expenses (9,830) (243) (10,073)
Finance costs (306) 1 (305)
Loss before taxation (22,165) (437) (22,602)
Loss for the period (22,165) (437) (22,602)

30 SEE CORPORATION LIMITED Interim Report 2014

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

For the six months ended 31 December 2013 (in HK Dollars)

1. BASIS OF PREPARATION AND ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

HKFRS 13, Fair Value Measurement

HKFRS 13 replaces existing guidance in individual HKFRSs with a single source of

fair value measurement guidance. HKFRS 13 also contains extensive disclosure

requirements about fair value measurements for both financial instruments and

non-financial instruments. Some of the disclosures are specifically required for